New riampsirire 2022

Department of
MS-26

Revenue Administration

- _‘éﬁl—et}

-;,

Proposed Budget
Colebrook Local School

Appropriations and Estimates of Revenue for the Fiscal Year from:
July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023

Form Due Date: 20 Days after the Annual Meeting

This form was posted with the warrant on: __Pgdo%oa W, 022

SCHOOL BOARD CERTIFICATION
Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined the information contained in this form and to the best

of my belief it is true, correct and complete.

Name Position Signatyme
‘Brian LaPerle Board Chairman
John Falconer . Board Member
Deborah Greene Board Member
Craig Hamelin Board Member
Nathan Lebel Board Member
Michael Pearson Board Member C

Tanya Young

Board Member m

This form must be signed, scanned, and uploaded to the Municipal Tax Rate Setting Portal:

https://www.proptax.ora/

For assistance please contact:
NH DRA Municipal and Property Division
(603) 230-5090
http://www.revenue.nh.gov/mun-prop/




new nampsmre
Department of
Revenue Administration

Account Purpose
Instruction
1100-1 199 Regulaf Programs
12001299  Special Programs
1300-1399  Vocational Programs
1400-1499  Other Programs
1500-1599  Non-Public Programs
1600-i69§ Adult/Continuing Education Programs
{700_1 799 Ag;)(')rg:r;t::;ty/mnior College Education
1800-1899 Community Service Programs
' Instruction Subtotal
Support Services
2000-2199 Sthdent Support Services
2200-2299 Instructional Staff Services

Support Services Subtotal

General Administration
0000-0000 Collective Bargaining
2310 (840) '
2310-2319

School Board Contingency
Other School Board

General Administration Subtotal

Executive Administration

2320 (310) SAU Management Services
2320-2399  All Other Administration

2400-2499 School Administration Service
2500-2599 Business

2600-2699 Plant Operatiohs and Maintenanée
27002799  Student Transportation

2860-299é Sdbpon Service‘, Central and Other

Executive Administration Subtotal

Non-Instructional Services
3100
3200

Food Service Operations
Enterprise Operations

Non-Instructional Services Subtotal

Facilities Acquisition and Construction

4100 Site Acquisition
‘ 4200 , Site Improvement
4300 Architectural/Engineering
4400 Educational Specification Development
4500 Building Acduisition/Constfuction .

2022
MS-26

Proposed Budget

Article

08.
08.
08.
08.
08.
08.

08.
08.

08.

08.
08.

08.
08.
08.

08.
08.
08.
08.
08.

Expenditures for
period ending
6/30/2021

$2,153,575
$705,771
$27,300
$121,032
$0

$0

$0

$0
$3,007,678

$588,011
$96,265
$684,276

$0
$0
$97,922
$97,922

$0
$499,435
$271,198
$0
$989,894
$267,665
$6,960
$2,035,152

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

Appropriations
for period ending
6/30/2022

$2,774,871
$967,464
$70,000
$158,816
$0

$0

$0

$0
$3,971,151

$693,124
$203,370
$896,494

$0
$0
$55,172
$55,172

$0
$531,195
$404,556
$0
$695,006
$273,868
$11,400
$1,916,025

$0

$0
$0

$25
$25
$25
$25
$25

Appropriations for Appropriations for
period ending period ending
6/30/2023 6/30/2023
(Recommended) (Not Recommended)

$2,837,793 $0
$850,550 $0
$101,750 $0
$166,713 $0
$0 $0

$0 $0

$0 $0

$0 $0
$3,956,806 $0
$681,651 $0
$276,088 50
$957,739 $0
$0 $0

$0 $0
$77,441 $0
$77,441 $0
$0 $0
$564,707 ‘ $0
$408,951 $0
50 $0
$810,588 $0
$267,736 $0
$10,400 0
$2,062,382 $0
$0 $0

$0 $0

$0 $0

$25 $0

$25 $0

$25 $0

$25 $0

$25 $0



nnew narnpsmre
Department of
Revenue Administration

4600 Building Improvement Services

Other FacilitieskAcquisition and

4900 Construction

Facilities Acquisition and Construction Subtotal

Other Outlays
5110 Debt Service - Principal
5120 Debt Service - Interest

Other Outlays Subtotal

Fund Transfers
5220-5221 To Food Service
5222-5229 To Other Special Revenue

5230-5239 To Capital Projects

5254 To Agency Funds

5310 To Charter Schools

5390 To Other Agencies

9990 Supplerﬁental Appropriation
9992 Defiéit Appropriation

Fund Transfers Subtotal

Total Operating Budget Appropriations

2022
MS-26

Proposed Budget
08. $0

$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

08. $50,000
$0
$0
$0

08. $24,460
$0
$0
$0

$74,460

$25
$0

$150

$0
$0
$0

$207,300
$0

$0

$0
$25,000
$0

$0

$0
$232,300

$25
$0

$150

$0
$0
$0

$207,300
$0

$0

$0
$25,248
$0

$0

$0
$232,548

$7,287,066

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0



INewW rdrrpsiIrire 2022

Department of MS-2 6

Revenue Administration

Proposed Budget

Appropriations for Appropriations for

period ending period ending

6/30/2023 6/30/2023

Account Purpose Article (Recommended) (Not Recommended)

5251 To Capital Reserve Fund 03 $5,000 $0

Purpose: Appropriate funds to Capital Reserve

5251 To Capital Reserve Fund 07. $2,000,000 $0
Purpose: Proceeds from Sale of Colebrook Academy To capital

525‘1 To Capital Reserve Fund $0 $0

5252 To Expendable Trust Fund $0 $0

5253 To Non-Expendable Trust Fund $0 $0

$2,005,000 $0

Total Proposed Special Articles



New narrpsrinre 2022

Department of MS-26

Revenue Administration

Proposed Budget
Appropriations for Appropriations for
period ending period ending

6/30/2023 6/30/2023

Account  Purpose Article (Recommended) (Not Recommended)

1200-1299 Special Programs 06. $45,408 $0
Purpose: Amendment to 21-24 approved CBA raise additional f

2000-2199 Student Support Services 06. $3,900 $0
Purpose: Amendment to 21-24 approved CBA raise additional f

2400-2499 School Administration Service 06. ' $8,427 $0
Purpose: Amendment to 21-24 approved CBA raise additional f

2600-2699 Plant Operations and Maintenance 06. $15,314 $0
Purpose: Amendment to 21-24 approved CBA raise additional f

$73,049 $0

Total Proposed Individual Articles



new nampsmre
Department of
Revenue Administration

Account

Source ‘

Local Sources

' 1300-1349
1400-1449
1500-1599
1600-1699
1700-1799
1800-1899
1900-1999

Tuition

'Transportation Fees

Eérnihgs on Investments
Food Service Sales

Studeht Activities

Community Services Activities
Other Local Sources

Local Sources Subtotal

State Sources

3210 School Building Aid

3215 Kindergarten Building Aid
3220 Kindergarten Aid

3230 Special Education Aid
3240-3249 Vocational Aid

3250 Adult Education

3260 Child Nutrition

3270 ‘ Driver Education

3290-3299 Other State Sources
State Sources Subtotal

Federal Sources
4100-4539 Federal Program Grants

4540 Vocational Education

4550 Adult Education

4560 Child Nutrition

4570 Disabii’itie.é F"rograms
Medicaid Distribution

4580
4590-4999 Other Federal Sources (non-4810)
4810 Federal Forest Reserve

Federal Sources Subtotal

Other Financing Sources
5110-5139 Sale of Bonds or Notes

5140 Reimbursement Anticipation Notes

Tranéfers from Food Service Special
5221
Revenues Fund
5222 Transfer from Other Special Revenue Funds
5230 Transfer from Capital Project Funds
5251 Transfer from Capital Reserve Funds
5252 Transfer from Expendable Trust Funds
Transfer from Non-Expendable Trust Funds

5253
5300-5699 Other Financing Sources

2022
MS-26

Proposed Budget

Actual Revenues for
Article

08. $1,214,332
$0

08. $90
08. $2,389
$0

$0
$227,995
$1,444,806

08., 07.

$0
$0

$0

$98,011

08, ' §15,053
%0

08. $2,787
$0

$0

$115,851

08. $451,154
50
$0

08. $94,218
$0

08. $0
$0

08.  $340

$545,712

$0
50
50
50
$0
50
$40,000
50
50

Period ending 6/30/2021

Revised Estimated
Revenues for Period
ending 6/30/2022

$1,228,000
$0

$50
$65,000

$0

$0
$2,065,050
$3,358,100

$0
$0

$0
$35,000
$21,600
50
$2,500

$0

$0
$59,100

$276,422
$0

$0
$81,000
e
$4,000
$0
$7,038
$368,460

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

Estimated Revenues for
Period ending 6/30/2023

$1,350,000
$0

$25
$65,000

$0

$0
$2,098,000
$3,513,025

$0

$0

$0

$0
$25,000
$0
$2,500
$0

$0
$27,500

$275,000
$0

$0
$81,000
$0
$4,000
$0
$5,200
5365,206

$0
$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0



new na"lpsmre
Department of
Revenue Administration

Supplemental Appropriation (Contra)
Amount Voted from Fund Balance
Fund Balance to Reduce Taxes

Other Financing Sources Subtotal

Total Estimated Revenues and Credits

2022
MS-26

Proposed Budget

08.

$0
$0
$748,223
$788,223

$2,894,592

$0
$0
$842,339
$842,339

$4,627,999

$0
$0
$720,000
$720,000

$4,625,725



New rndrrnpsrire 2022

Department of
Revenue Administration MS '26

Proposed Budget

Period ending

Item 6/30/2023
Operating Budget Appropriations $7,287,066
Special Warrant Articles $2,005,000

' Individual Warrant Articles $73,049
Total Appropriations $9,365,115
Less Amount of Estimated Revenues & Credits' $4,625,725
Less Amount of State Education Tax/Grant $2,360,310

| $2,379,080

Estimated Amount of Taxes to be Raised



