

#### 2022 **MS-26**

#### **Proposed Budget**

#### Colebrook Local School

Appropriations and Estimates of Revenue for the Fiscal Year from: July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023

Form Due Date: 20 Days after the Annual Meeting

SCHOOL BOARD CERTIFICATION

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined the information contained in this form and to the best of my belief it is true, correct and complete.

Position	Signature
Board Chairman	- Silvery
Board Member	o low solo
Board Member	Month B. Thees
Board Member	M. liffer (.
Board Member	The same
Board Member	Mechael scars
Board Member	Jujanez
	0 0
	` .
	Board Chairman  Board Member  Board Member  Board Member  Board Member  Board Member

This form must be signed, scanned, and uploaded to the Municipal Tax Rate Setting Portal: https://www.proptax.org/

For assistance please contact:

NH DRA Municipal and Property Division (603) 230-5090 http://www.revenue.nh.gov/mun-prop/



# new mampsmre Department of Revenue Administration

#### 2022 **MS-26**

Expenditures for period ending	Appropriations for period ending	period ending	
Account Purpose Article 6/30/2021	6/30/2022	6/30/2023 (Recommended)	
Instruction			
1100-1199 Regular Programs 08. \$2,153,575	\$2,774,871	\$2,837,793	\$0
1200-1299 Special Programs 08. \$705,771	\$967,464	\$850,550	\$0
1300-1399 Vocational Programs 08. \$27,300	\$70,000	\$101,750	\$0
1400-1499 Other Programs 08. \$121,032	\$158,816	\$166,713	\$0
1500-1599 Non-Public Programs 08. \$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
1600-1699 Adult/Continuing Education Programs 08. \$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
1700-1799 Community/Junior College Education \$0 Programs	\$0	\$0	\$0
1800-1899 Community Service Programs \$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Instruction Subtotal \$3,007,678	\$3,971,151	\$3,956,806	\$0
Support Services		0004.054	\$0
2000-2199 Student Support Services 08. \$588,011	\$693,124	\$681,651	\$0
2200-2299 Instructional Staff Services 08. \$96,265	\$203,370	\$276,088	\$0 \$0
Support Services Subtotal \$684,276	\$896,494	\$957,739	\$0
General Administration  Collective Paragining \$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
0000-0000 Collective Dargaining	\$0	\$0	\$0
2310 (840) School Board Contingency \$0	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$77,441	\$0
2310-2319 Other School Board 08. \$97,922	\$55,172	\$77,441	\$0
General Administration Subtotal \$97,922	\$55,172	<b>\$11,111</b>	
Executive Administration 2320 (310) SAU Management Services \$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
2320 (310) SAO Wallagement October	\$531,195	\$564,707	\$0
2320-2399 All Other Administration 00 \$271.108	\$404,556	\$408,951	\$0
2400-2499 School Administration School	\$0	\$0	\$0
2500-2599 Business	\$695,006	\$810,588	\$0
2000-2099   Flank Operations and maintains	\$273,868	\$267,736	\$0
2700-2799 Student Hansportation 00 \$6.060	\$11,400	\$10,400	\$0
2800-2999 Support Service, Central and Other 06. \$0,900  Executive Administration Subtotal \$2,035,152	\$1,916,025	\$2,062,382	\$0
Non-Instructional Services			0.0
3100 Food Service Operations \$0	\$0	\$0	
3200 Enterprise Operations \$0	\$0	\$0	
Non-Instructional Services Subtotal \$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Facilities Acquisition and Construction  8th Acquisition 08. \$0	\$25	\$25	\$0
4100 Site Acquisition	\$25	\$25	
4200 Site improvement	\$25 \$25	\$25	
4300 Architectural/Engineering 50.	\$25	\$25	
4400 Eddoulonal opcomodulor 201		\$25	and the second s
Building Acquisition/Construction 08. \$0	ΨΖΟ	<b>420</b>	



## new manipsinire Department of Revenue Administration

#### 2022 **MS-26**

Proposed	Budget
----------	--------

Building Improvement Services	08.	\$0	\$25	\$25	\$0
Other Facilities Acquisition and Construction		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
es Acquisition and Construction Subtot	al	\$0	\$150	\$150	\$0
ys .				Name of the Control o	
Debt Service - Principal		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service - Interest		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Outlays Subtot	al	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
To Food Service	08.	\$50,000	\$207,300 \$0		\$0 \$0
ers				¢207.200	<b>\$</b> 0
To Other Special Revenue		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
To Capital Projects		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF	08.	\$24,460	\$25,000	\$25,248	\$0
To Other Agencies		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Supplemental Appropriation		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Deficit Appropriation		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
and the second s	al	\$74,460	\$232,300	\$232,548	\$0
		# * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			\$0
,	Other Facilities Acquisition and Construction  es Acquisition and Construction Subtot  /s  Debt Service - Principal  Debt Service - Interest  Other Outlays Subtot  ers  To Food Service  To Other Special Revenue  To Capital Projects  To Agency Funds  To Charter Schools  To Other Agencies  Supplemental Appropriation  Deficit Appropriation	Other Facilities Acquisition and Construction  es Acquisition and Construction Subtotal  //s  Debt Service - Principal  Debt Service - Interest  Other Outlays Subtotal  ers  To Food Service  To Other Special Revenue  To Capital Projects  To Agency Funds  To Charter Schools  To Other Agencies  Supplemental Appropriation	Other Facilities Acquisition and Construction Subtotal  ses Acquisition and Construction Subtotal  Debt Service - Principal Debt Service - Interest Other Outlays Subtotal  so  Other Outlays Subtotal  so  To Food Service To Other Special Revenue To Capital Projects To Agency Funds To Charter Schools To Other Agencies Supplemental Appropriation Deficit Appropriation  \$0  \$0  \$0  \$0  \$0  \$0  \$0  \$0  \$0  \$	Other Facilities Acquisition and Construction         \$0         \$0           es Acquisition and Construction Subtotal         \$0         \$150           Pobt Service - Principal         \$0         \$0           Debt Service - Interest         \$0         \$0           Other Outlays Subtotal         \$0         \$0           ers         To Food Service         08.         \$50,000         \$207,300           To Other Special Revenue         \$0         \$0         \$0           To Capital Projects         \$0         \$0         \$0           To Agency Funds         \$0         \$0         \$0           To Charter Schools         08.         \$24,460         \$25,000           To Other Agencies         \$0         \$0           Supplemental Appropriation         \$0         \$0           Deficit Appropriation         \$0         \$0	Suiliding Improvement Services   Suiliding Improvement Services   Suiliding Improvement Services   Suiliding Acquisition and Construction Subtotal   \$0



## New mampsmre Department of Revenue Administration

#### 2022 **MS-26**

Account	Purpose	Article	Appropriations for period ending 6/30/2023 (Recommended)	period ending
5251	To Capital Reserve Fund	03	\$5,000	\$0
	P	urpose: Appropriate funds to Capital Reserve		
5251	To Capital Reserve Fund	07.	\$2,000,000	\$0
	P	urpose: Proceeds from Sale of Colebrook Aca	ademy To capital	
5251	To Capital Reserve Fund		\$0	\$0
5252	To Expendable Trust Fund		\$0	\$0
5253	To Non-Expendable Trust Fund		\$0	\$0
	Total Proposed Special	Articles	\$2,005,000	\$0



### **New папірзпіге**Department of Revenue Administration

### 2022 **MS-26**

			Appropriations for period ending 6/30/2023	period ending
Account	Purpose	Article		
1200-1299	Special Programs	06.	\$45,408	\$0
		Purpose: Amendment to 21-24 approved CBA raise additi	ional f	
2000-2199	Student Support Services	06.	\$3,900	\$0
		Purpose: Amendment to 21-24 approved CBA raise additi	ional f	
2400-2499	School Administration Service	06.	\$8,427	\$0
		Purpose: Amendment to 21-24 approved CBA raise additi	ional f	
2600-2699	Plant Operations and Maintenance	06.	\$15,314	\$0
		Purpose: Amendment to 21-24 approved CBA raise additi	ional f	
	Total Proposed Individua		\$73.049	\$0



## new mampsmre Department of Revenue Administration

### 2022 MS-26

				Revised Estimated		
Account	Source	Article	Actual Revenues for Period ending 6/30/2021	Revised Estimated Revenues for Period ending 6/30/2022	Estimated Revenues for Period ending 6/30/2023	
Local Source	es					
1300-1349	discretization and the resource management of the second property of the second	08.	\$1,214,332	\$1,228,000	\$1,350,000	
	Transportation Fees		\$0	\$0	\$0	
	Earnings on Investments	08.	\$90	\$50	\$25	
	Food Service Sales	08.	\$2,389	\$65,000	\$65,000	
	Student Activities		\$0	\$0	\$0	
	Community Services Activities		\$0	\$0	\$0	
	Other Local Sources	08., 07.	\$227,995	\$2,065,050	\$2,098,000	
	Local Sources Subtotal		\$1,444,806	\$3,358,100	\$3,513,025	
State Sourc	es			¢0	\$0	
3210	School Building Aid		\$0	\$0 \$0	\$0	
3215	Kindergarten Building Aid		\$0		\$0	
3220	Kindergarten Aid		\$0	\$0	\$0	
3230	Special Education Aid		\$98,011	\$35,000		
3240-3249	Vocational Aid	08.	\$15,053	\$21,600	\$25,000 \$0	
3250	Adult Education		\$0	\$0	The second secon	
3260	Child Nutrition	08.	\$2,787	\$2,500	\$2,500 \$0	
3270	Driver Education		\$0	\$0		
3290-3299	Other State Sources		\$0	\$0	\$0 \$27,500	
Federal Sou		The second secon	0.51.454	\$276,422	\$275,000	
4100-4539	Federal Program Grants	08.	\$451,154	\$276,422	Ψ273,000	
4540	Vocational Education		\$0	20	9.2	
4550	Adult Education		The second secon	**	A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH	
4560			\$0	\$0	\$0	
4500	Child Nutrition	08.	\$94,218	\$81,000	\$0 \$81,000	
4570	Disabilities Programs		\$94,218 \$0	\$81,000 \$0	\$0 \$81,000 \$0	
4570 4580	Disabilities Programs  Medicaid Distribution	08.	\$94,218 \$0 \$0	\$81,000 \$0 \$4,000	\$0 \$81,000 \$0 \$4,000	
4570 4580	Disabilities Programs		\$94,218 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$81,000 \$0 \$4,000 \$0	\$0 \$81,000 \$0 \$4,000	
4570 4580	Disabilities Programs  Medicaid Distribution  Other Federal Sources (non-4810)  Federal Forest Reserve	08.	\$94,218 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$81,000 \$0 \$4,000 \$0 \$7,038	\$0 \$81,000 \$0 \$4,000 \$0 \$5,200	
4570 4580 4590-4999	Disabilities Programs  Medicaid Distribution  Other Federal Sources (non-4810)	08.	\$94,218 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$81,000 \$0 \$4,000 \$0	\$0 \$81,000 \$0 \$4,000 \$0 \$5,200	
4570 4580 4590-4999 4810 Other Finan	Disabilities Programs  Medicaid Distribution  Other Federal Sources (non-4810)  Federal Forest Reserve  Federal Sources Subtotal	08.	\$94,218 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$340 \$545,712	\$81,000 \$0 \$4,000 \$0 \$7,038 \$368,460	\$0 \$81,000 \$0 \$4,000 \$0 \$5,200 \$365,200	
4570 4580 4590-4999 4810 Other Finan	Disabilities Programs  Medicaid Distribution  Other Federal Sources (non-4810)  Federal Forest Reserve  Federal Sources Subtotal  cing Sources  Sale of Bonds or Notes	08.	\$94,218 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$340 \$545,712	\$81,000 \$0 \$4,000 \$0 \$7,038 \$368,460	\$0 \$81,000 \$0 \$4,000 \$0 \$5,200 \$365,200	
4570 4580 4590-4999 4810 Other Finan	Disabilities Programs  Medicaid Distribution  Other Federal Sources (non-4810)  Federal Forest Reserve  Federal Sources Subtotal  cing Sources  Sale of Bonds or Notes  Reimbursement Anticipation Notes	08.	\$94,218 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$340 \$545,712	\$81,000 \$0 \$4,000 \$0 \$7,038 \$368,460	\$0 \$81,000 \$0 \$4,000 \$5,200 \$365,200	
4570 4580 4590-4999 4810 Other Finan 5110-5139 5140	Disabilities Programs  Medicaid Distribution  Other Federal Sources (non-4810)  Federal Forest Reserve  Federal Sources Subtotal  cing Sources  Sale of Bonds or Notes  Reimbursement Anticipation Notes  Transfers from Food Service Special Revenues Fund	08.	\$94,218 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$340 \$545,712	\$81,000 \$0 \$4,000 \$0 \$7,038 \$368,460 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$81,000 \$0 \$4,000 \$5,200 \$365,200	
4570 4580 4590-4999 4810 Other Finan 5110-5139 5140	Disabilities Programs  Medicaid Distribution  Other Federal Sources (non-4810)  Federal Forest Reserve  Federal Sources Subtotal  cing Sources  Sale of Bonds or Notes  Reimbursement Anticipation Notes  Transfers from Food Service Special	08.	\$94,218 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$340 \$545,712 \$0 \$0	\$81,000 \$0 \$4,000 \$0 \$7,038 <b>\$368,460</b> \$0 \$0	\$0 \$81,000 \$0 \$4,000 \$5,200 \$365,200	
4570 4580 4590-4999 4810 Other Finan 5110-5139 5140 5221	Disabilities Programs  Medicaid Distribution  Other Federal Sources (non-4810)  Federal Forest Reserve  Federal Sources Subtotal  cing Sources  Sale of Bonds or Notes  Reimbursement Anticipation Notes  Transfers from Food Service Special Revenues Fund	08.	\$94,218 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$340 \$545,712 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$81,000 \$0 \$4,000 \$0 \$7,038 \$368,460 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$81,000 \$4,000 \$5,200 \$365,200 \$0 \$0 \$0	
4570 4580 4590-4999 4810 Other Finan 5110-5139 5140 5221 5222 5230	Disabilities Programs  Medicaid Distribution  Other Federal Sources (non-4810)  Federal Forest Reserve  Federal Sources Subtotal  cing Sources  Sale of Bonds or Notes  Reimbursement Anticipation Notes  Transfers from Food Service Special Revenues Fund  Transfer from Other Special Revenue Funds	08.	\$94,218 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$340 \$545,712  \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$81,000 \$0 \$4,000 \$0 \$7,038 <b>\$368,460</b> \$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$81,000 \$4,000 \$0 \$5,200 \$365,200 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	
4570 4580 4590-4999 4810 Other Finan 5110-5139 5140 5221 5222 5230 5251	Disabilities Programs  Medicaid Distribution  Other Federal Sources (non-4810)  Federal Forest Reserve  Federal Sources Subtotal  cing Sources  Sale of Bonds or Notes  Reimbursement Anticipation Notes  Transfers from Food Service Special Revenues Fund  Transfer from Other Special Revenue Funds  Transfer from Capital Project Funds	08.	\$94,218 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$340 \$545,712  \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$81,000 \$0 \$4,000 \$0 \$7,038 \$368,460 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	
4570 4580 4590-4999 4810 Other Finan 5110-5139 5140 5221 5222 5230 5251	Disabilities Programs  Medicaid Distribution  Other Federal Sources (non-4810)  Federal Forest Reserve  Federal Sources Subtotal  cing Sources  Sale of Bonds or Notes  Reimbursement Anticipation Notes  Transfers from Food Service Special Revenues Fund  Transfer from Other Special Revenue Funds  Transfer from Capital Project Funds  Transfer from Capital Reserve Funds	08.	\$94,218 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$340 \$545,712  \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$81,000 \$0 \$4,000 \$0 \$7,038 <b>\$368,460</b> \$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$81,000 \$4,000 \$0 \$5,200 \$365,200 \$0 \$0 \$0	



## New mampsmre Department of Revenue Administration

#### 2022 **MS-26**

9997	Supplemental Appropriation (Contra)		\$0	\$0	\$0
9998	Amount Voted from Fund Balance		\$0	\$0	\$0
9999	Fund Balance to Reduce Taxes	08.	\$748,223	\$842,339	\$720,000
	Other Financing Sources Subtota	al	\$788,223	\$842,339	\$720,000
	Total Estimated Revenues and Credit	ts	\$2,894,592	\$4,627,999	\$4,625,725



#### 2022 **MS-26**

Item	Period ending 6/30/2023
Operating Budget Appropriations	\$7,287,066
Special Warrant Articles	\$2,005,000
Individual Warrant Articles	\$73,049
Total Appropriations	\$9,365,115
Less Amount of Estimated Revenues & Credits	\$4,625,725
Less Amount of State Education Tax/Grant	\$2,360,310
Estimated Amount of Taxes to be Raised	\$2,379,080